
If you are unsure which Council division you reside in, please feel free to contact Rockhampton 
Regional Council’s Customer Service on 07 4932 9000 for assistance. 

Councillors  

07 4932 9000 | enquiries@rrc.qld.gov.au | www.rrc.qld.gov.au

Mayor 

Margaret Strelow 
Advance Rockhampton bbbb 
bbb
Mayor@rrc.qld.gov.au
07 4936 8275

Division 1

Cr Latcham
Waste and Waste to Resource 
Implementation bbb
Shane.Latcham@rrc.qld.gov.au
0437 857 736

Division 2 - Deputy Mayor

Cr Fisher
Airport Growth and 
Development
Neil.Fisher@rrc.qld.gov.au
0417 663 961  

Division 3

Cr Williams
Infrastructure bbbb bbbbb 
bbbb
Tony.Williams@rrc.qld.gov.au
0407 579 025  

Division 4

Cr Smith
Planning and Regulation bbb 
bbb
Ellen.Smith@rrc.qld.gov.au
0409 632 680  

Division 5 
Cr Rutherford 
Sports, Parks and Public Spaces

Cherie.Rutherford@rrc.qld.gov.au
0439 753 056  

Division 6

Cr Wickerson 
Communities bbbbbb bbbb 
bbb 
Drew.Wickerson@rrc.qld.gov.au
0427 349 131  

Division 7

Cr Kirkland 
Water and Supporting a Better 
Environment
Donna.Kirkland@rrc.qld.gov.au
0436 380 490
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